## **license**logi×

June 9, 2016

NHPUC 13JUN 16an 11:14

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re:

**KWH Savings, LLC** 

Renewal Application for Electric Broker License #DM 14-213

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a Renewal Application for Electric Broker License #DM 14-213 for our client, KWH Savings, LLC. Once the application has been processed, please forward evidence of approval to the mailing address on the application. If there is any issue, or if you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you,

Sarah Gutherman 140 Grand Street, Suite 300 White Plains, NY 10601 sgutherman@licenselogix.com (800) 292-0909

#### New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

#### Renewal Application for Electric Broker License #DM 14-213

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Legal Name: KWH Savings LLC

Trade Name: N/A

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

Business Address: 5693 Howard Street, Niles, IL 60714

Telephone Number: (312) 957-8700

E-mail Address: rcarrillo@nrgroup-llc.com
Website Address: http://www.kwhsavings.com/

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual;

Todd Golin, Member 5693 Howard Street, Niles, IL 60714 (312) 957-8700 tgolin@tgolin.com

Scott Bernstein, Member 5693 Howard Street, Niles, IL 60714 (312) 957-8700 <a href="mailto:sbernstein@nrgroup-llc.com">sbernstein@nrgroup-llc.com</a>

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

Reyna Carrillo
Office Adminstrator
(312) 957-8700
rcarrillo@kwhsavings.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

#### Attached as EXHIBIT A.

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above;

Applicant intends to provide service throughout the State of New Hampshire.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; and

Applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee; and Enclosed.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Scott Bernstein, Member

Exhibit H

#### Date Filed: 07/08/2014 Business ID: 711389 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

# State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$ 50.00
Fee for Form SRA: \$ 50.00
Total fees: \$ 100.00

Use black print or type.

Form FLLC-1 RSA 304-C:175

## APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the undersigned hereby applies for registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement: |
|---|
| FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is KWH Savings, LLC  |
| SECOND: The name which it proposes to register and do business in New Hampshire is  |
| THIRD: It is formed under the laws of   |
| FOURTH: The date of its formation isApril 7, 2014   |
| FIFTH: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in New Hampshire is  Energy Broker  |
| SIXTH: The name of its registered agent in New Hampshire is Parcorp Incorporated  |
| and the street address, town/city (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its registered office is  |
| (agent's business address in New Hampshire) 1 Old Louddon Road, Concord, NH 03301   |
| SEVENTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).  |

State of New Hampshire
Form FLLC 1 - Application for Foreign Registration FLLC 4 Page(s)



Page 1 of 2

| (Signature)                         | Kold Billet           |  |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Print or type name:                 | Robert Biddle V       |  |
| Title:                              | CEO                   |  |
| (Datedigned)                        | 18 JUNE 2014          |  |
| Complete address of person signing: | 287 W. Laurel Street  |  |
|                                     | Lake Forest, IL 60045 |  |
|                                     |                       |  |

To receive your ANNUAL REPORT REMINDER NOTICE by email, please enter your email address here; liee@licenselogix.ocm\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fees, <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL AND FORM SRA</u> to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Concord, NH 03301.

<sup>\*</sup> Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.



PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "KWH SAVINGS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

5512576 8300

140838316

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1472643

DATE: 06-20-14

### Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

| Part I                         | Dusiness identification and contact in   | TOTTI GUOTI  |  |  |
|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
|                                | s Name: KWH Savings, LLC   |  |  |  |
| Business                       | s Address (include city, state, zip): 5693   | West Howard Street   | , Niles, IL 60714  |  |
| Telephoi                       | ne Number: (312) 957-8700  | E-mail:  | bobbiddle@gmail.com  |  |
|                                |  |  |  |  |
| Contact                        | Person Address (if different):   |  |  |  |
| rejected                       | below. However, you must insure that y   | s registering in New I   | ne item is checked, the form will be<br>Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Part<br>all of the requirements spelled out in A), B),  |  |
| 1. 🗸                           | <ul> <li>Hampshire because the business meet</li> <li>A) This business has 10 or fewer o</li> <li>B) Advertising relating to the sale</li> <li>C) Sales of ownership interests – If a business.</li> </ul>                                       | is <u>ALL</u> of the following wners; and of ownership interestant of which will be completed any - will be completed. | sts has not been circulated; and ted within 60 days of the formation of this   |  |
| 2                              | This business will offer securities in Ne notice file for federal covered securities   | w Hampshire under a<br>. Enter the citation fo   | nother exemption from registration or will or the exemption or notice filing claimed -   |  |
| 3                              | This business has registered or will register its securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the registration statement was or will be filed with the Bureau of Securities Regulation  |  |  |  |
| 4                              | This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in New Hampshire.   |  |  |  |
| Part III'-                     | Check ONE of the following items in F  | Part III:  |  |  |
| 1. 🗸                           | This business is not being formed in N   | ew Hampshire.  |  |  |
| 2                              | This business <i>Is</i> being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act. |  |  |  |
| Part IV -                      | Certification of Accuracy  |  |  |  |
| 2) <u>an</u> exe<br>limited pa | ecutive officer of an existing corporation; of<br>artnership; or 4) one or more authorized r<br>horized partners of a registered limited lia   | or 3) <u>all</u> of the genera<br>nembers or managers  | orporators of a corporation to be formed; or<br>I partners or Intended general partners of a<br>is of a limited liability company; or 5) one or<br>oreign registered limited liability   |  |
| ·<br>(We) ce                   | rtify that the information provided in this f  | orm is true and comp   | lete (Original signatures only)  |  |
| Name (pr                       | int): Robert Blddle V  | (Signature:  | from Biddle I  |  |
|                                |  | (Date signed   | : 18 June 2014   |  |
| Vame (pr                       | int):  | Signature:   |  |  |
|                                |  |  | venturo in constitución de la co |  |
| Name (pri                      | int):  |  |  |  |
|                                |  | Date signed  |  |  |